COMBINED LINEAR/ROTARY UNIT
SH0075T
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
TD0043A-EN00-0000-00 022019_3.0_EN
CUSTOMER:
ORDER:
COMBINED LINEAR/ROTARY UNIT
SH0075T

by attachments, the second nameplate can be attached at a readily visible position of the product or
machine for identification of the product.
3.4 Type code
Structure of the type code:
Type Size Encoder Motor Holding brake
SH 0075T A (Hiperface) A A (with holding brake)
B (without holding brake)
12 / 42 Mounting instructions_022019_3.0_en
Combined Linear/Rotary Unit SH0075T
Product description
3.5 Mounting positions
NOTICE
EQUIPMENT DAMAGE DUE TO INCORRECT MOUNTING POSITION
Failure to follow these instructions can result in equipment damage.
■ Verify that you only use the standard mounting positions approved in these
mounting instructions.
■ Only use special mounting positions if such special mounting positions have
been approved by the manufacturer in writing.
Permissible standard mounting positions
The product may only be mounted as shown below.
Output shaft
vertical, top
Output shaft
horizontal, lat-
eral
Output shaft
vertical, bottom At any angle
Mounting instructions_022019_3.0_en 13 / 42
Combined Linear/Rotary Unit SH0075T
Technical data
4 Technical data
4.1 General
Characteristic Unit Value
Direction of rotation - Programmable
Maximum stroke mm 75
Maximum radial runout retracted mm 0.06
Maximum radial runout extended mm 0.08
Maximum moment of inertia kgm2 0.06
Repeatability (rotation) arcsec ± 90
Repeatability (stroke) mm ± 0.02
Maximum load kg 20
Weight kg 15
Total weight including packaging kg See bill of delivery
Sound pressure dB(A) < 70
Lubricant - Omala S2 G 220
4.2 Motor
Characteristic Unit Value
Heidrive
HMP06-015-320-
30-XXH1Y17X
Heidrive
HMP06-015-320-
30-B0HBMY17X
Number of pole pairs - 3
DC bus voltage VDC 560
Voltage range VAC rms 200 ... 480
Test voltage VAC 2160
Voltage constant mVmin 51.7
Nominal speed of rotation min-1 3000
Maximum speed of rotation at 230 V min-1 4220
Maximum speed of rotation at 400 V min-1 4220
Stall torque Nm 1.5
Nominal torque Nm 1.2
Peak torque Nm 6
Torque constant Nm/Arms 0.86
Stall current A 1.8
14 / 42 Mounting instructions_022019_3.0_en
Combined Linear/Rotary Unit SH0075T
Technical data